502892595 07/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2939192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OPHARDT HYGIENE AG	12/31/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OP-HYGIENE IP GMBH
Street Address:	HERRENMATTWEG 1
City:	NIEDERBIPP
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	4704

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14224783

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)566-0750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015666633

Email: natalie.canfield@tnw.com

Correspondent Name: THORPE NORTH & WESTERN, LLP.

 Address Line 1:
 8180 S 700 E STE. #350

 Address Line 4:
 SANDY, UTAH 84070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2588-011.US.CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT R. MALLINCKRODT
SIGNATURE:	/Robert R. Mallinckrodt/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment2#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page2.tif

PATENT 502892595 REEL: 033316 FRAME: 0092

EXECUTION VERSION

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowl-

edged, OPHARDT Hygiene AG, a corporation organized and in good standing under the laws of the

State of Switzerland with its head office located at Herrenmattweg 1, 4704 Niederbipp, Switzerland,

hereby affirms and acknowledges that on December 31, 2013, it has transferred and assigned and does

hereby assign and transfer to:

OP-HYGIENE IP GmbH (the "Transferee") a corporation organized and in

good standing under the laws of the State of Switzerland with its head office located at Herrenmattweg 1, 4704 Niederbipp, Switzerland (hereinafter to as

the Assignee)

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for Canada, the

United States and all other countries and jurisdictions, in and to the Intellectual Property identified in

Schedule A to this assignment including any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed

in any patent application included in the Intellectual Property and all divisional, continuation, continu-

ation-in-part, re-examined, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or

shall be filed on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued pa-

tents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions and improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and re-issue patents for said

inventions and improvements in its own name.

Executed and assignment effected, this 31th day of December, 2013.

Niederbipp, Switzerland

OPHARDT Hygiene AG

Per:

Heiner Ophardt, Sole member of the Board

SCHEDULE A (Redacted)

MREY	Case Nr	Serial Nr	Filing Date	Title	Applicant
20.2	\$ \$ 000 × 22. ×	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	5% / WY 5 3	San	OPHARDT, Heiner and
2	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	13/241202	88 MON 68	All Anning hever after the because him cheese MIRBA	MIRBACH, All

PATENT REEL: 033316 FRAME: 0094

RECORDED: 07/15/2014